OMB 0651-0027

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

7-9-01

101777054

-1111. - 9 am

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached or	riginal document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type Conveyance Type				
New X Assignment	License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Security Agreement Merger	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year			
Corrective Document Change of Name				
Reel # Frame # Other				
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conve	Execution Date			
Name Miami Havana Cigars, Inc.	Month Day Year 11/14/2000			
Famesade				
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X	Corporation Association			
Other				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization FL				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name Meier Brothers, Inc.				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 521-529 East 4th Street				
Address (line 2)				
	18015			
City State/Country	Zip Code			
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is				
X Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic			
Other representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate				
document from Assignment.)				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization PA PA PA PA PA PA PA P	77.77			
2481 40.00 BP	90			
Q1482 25.00 0P	4			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document an gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (8651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0851-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002328 FRAME: 0620 \$15.8

CHECK Refund Total:

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name [
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)	Inni Name and Address			
Correspond	lent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 610-433-6266			
Name	Sanford J. Piltch, Esq.			
Address (line 1)	1132 Hamilton Street - Suite #207			
Address (line 2)	Allentown, PA 18101-1024			
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 2				
Trademark /	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached			
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
75/188,642	demark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 2,219,402			
Number of I	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2			
Fee Amoun	\$ [80.00			
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #				
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes Νο χ			

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

Statement and Signature

indicated herein.

Sanford J. Piltch

Name of Person Signing

Signature Date Signed

6 July 2001

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, having an effective date of the 19th day of September, 2000, by and between MIAMI HAVANA CIGARS, INC., a Florida corporation, having a principal place of business at 1644 SW 8th Street, Miami, Florida 33135, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") and MEIER BROTHERS, INC., a corporation of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, having a principal place of business at 521-529 East 4th Street, Bethlehem, Pennsylvania 18015 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has adopted and used the trade names and trademarks as listed on the attached Appendix; and,

WHEREAS, **ASSIGNEE**, is desirous of acquiring and owning said trade names, trademarks and associated pending U.S. Trademark Application and U.S. Trademark Registration received therefor, and the good will associated therewith.

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said **ASSIGNOR** does assign unto the said **ASSIGNEE** all right, title, interest and claim in and to said trademarks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the trademarks and associated therewith, and the pending application and Registration of said marks, and any related legal and/or equitable claims appurtenant thereto.

	MIAMI	HAVANA CIGARS, INC.
	BY:	NAME: Vector Capo TITLE: President
igars, Inc., who was authorized to sign this ins	person v	the State of Florida, County of, who signed this instrument on behalf of Miami Havana on behalf of said Corporation, and who acknowledged that
e signed this instrument as a free act and deed. Witness my hand and notarial seal this _	14 d	ay of Youaspel, 2000
		Motary Public (SEAL)
334-1		SONIA HERNANDEZ NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA COMMISSION NO. CC939777

REEL: 002328 FRAME: 0622

S

1

APPENDIX A

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATION 2,219,402 1.

MARK:

5 VEGAS

CLASS:

Goods:

Cigars; Cigar Humidors; and Cigar Cutters, Cigar Cases, Cigar Lighters,

and Cigar Ashtrays, all not made of precious metals

APPLICANT:

World Cigars, Inc.

SERIAL NO.:

75/179.493 FILING DATE: 10/10/1996

REGISTRATION No.: 2,219,402

REGISTERED: 01/19/1999

REGISTRANT: World Cigars, Inc.

ASSIGNMENT: 04/18/2000

ASSIGNEE:

Miami Havana Cigars, Inc.

RECORDED:

[Submitted 06/21/2000]

2. U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

MARK:

5 VEGAS GRAN RESERVA

CLASS:

RECORDED: 07/09/2001

GOODS:

Cigars; Cigar Humidors; and Cigar Cutters, Cigar Cases, Cigar Lighters,

and Cigar Ashtrays, all not made of precious metals

APPLICANT:

World Cigars, Inc.

SERIAL NO.:

75/188,642

FILING DATE: 10/28/1996

REGISTRATION NO.:

REGISTERED: REGISTRANT:

ASSIGNMENT: 04/18/2000

ASSIGNEE: RECORDED: Miami Havana Cigars, Inc. [Submitted 06/21/2000]

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 002328 FRAME: 0623